
2,534 -22.8 196 176 -10.2

397 3.1 Adult 178 161 -9.6

2,137 -26.3 Juvenile 18 15 -16.7

1,629.0 -24.1 Male 161 157 -2.5

255.2 1.4 Female 35 19 -45.7

1,373.8 -27.5 558 504 -9.7

Adult 455 409 -10.1

Juvenile 103 95 -7.8

Male 370 350 -5.4

Female 188 154 -18.1

3 200.0 5,311 5,568 4.8

Firearm 3 200.0 Adult 5,060 5,354 5.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 Juvenile 251 214 -14.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 0 Male 3,984 4,148 4.1

Other 0 Female 1,327 1,420 7.0

80 9.6 6,065 6,248 3.0

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 0.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 77 24.2

Other 2 -80.0

76 43.4 1 1 0.0

Firearm 9 -30.8 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 -33.3 14 18 28.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 59 103.4 14 7 -50.0

Other 4 -20.0 74 51 -31.1

238 -7.8 0 0

Firearm 53 35.9 518 451 -12.9

Knife/Cutting Instr. 48 0.0 4 0 -100.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 34 25.9 3 2 -33.3

Other 103 -28.5 628 530 -15.6

263 -53.8

Forced Entry 99 -73.3

No Forced Entry 150 -19.8

Attempted Entry 14 27.3

1,810 -18.8

Pocket Picking 4 -42.9

Purse Snatching 2

Shoplifting 345 -2.5

From Motor Vehicle 458 0.4

Motor Vehicle Parts 104 -46.9

Bicycles 80 -20.0

From Building 13 -75.5

From Coin Oper. Dev. 8

All Other 796 -25.1

64 -36.6

2,534 -22.8

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 101 Miscellaneous 1,610,402 234,052

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 3,284 TOTAL VALUES 4,994,434 975,372

0 Consumable Goods 7,216 2,159

1,063 Livestock 4,500 1,200

100 Firearms 52,229 10,175

53 Household Goods 29,672 1,658

456 Office Equipment 88,883 3,453

196 TVs, Radios, Stereos 54,386 2,567

0 Clothing & Furs 66,102 8,816

354 Motor Vehicles 1,341,221 678,702

2,229 Currency, Note, Etc. 668,882 8,607

7 Jewelry, Precious Metals 1,070,941 23,983

187
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

11 VALUE VALUE

144 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 569

371 Property Information Values

39 Simple Assault

48 Threat/Intimidation

27 Simple Stalking

29 Fondling

5 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 258 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 53 Murder

13 Manslaughter

6 Rape

1 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

62
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2017 2018 Percent 

Change10

0

Rape 73 TOTAL ARRESTS

0

Murder 1 Part II Offense Arrests

1

0

0

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2017 2018 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 2,146.1

Violent Crime Rate 251.6

Property Crime Rate 1,894.5

Total Violent Crime 385

Total Property Crime 2,899

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2017 2018
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2017 2018

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Martin County Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

January - December 2018

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2018.

Total Index Crime 3,284 Violent Offense Arrests



2018

.

2,534 -22.8

345

374

371

385

397

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

0.3

13.0

-24.1

0.3

1.0

0.5

1.42017 14.6

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

1

0

18

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-14.9

-5.9

3,284 2,899

2,137

16.2

-26.3

148,585

150,062

150,870

153,022

1.7

2,013.0

1,893.9

1,899.0

2,146.1

1,629.0

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2014

2015

2016

-14.6

-5.0

0.8

2,991

2,842

2,865

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Martin County

155,556

43.2

8.4

-0.8

3.8

-18.9

-6.7

1.1

3.1

2,646

2,468

2,494

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2018

7

51

0

451

0

2

530

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

0

2

104

Parent

0

0

0

4

4

0

45

0

0

53

1

0

8

0

92

Spouse

1

0

64

Sibling

0

0

1

0

7

0

29

0

0

37

2

10

0

44

0

Child

0

0

8

0 0

26

Cohabitant

0

0

3

0

17

0

192

0

0

212

5

1

3

0

17

Other Family

0

0

0

0

34

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

0

0

1

0

38

0

320

0

0

359

0

0

2

0

32

Other

0

0

0

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

0

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

6

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

2

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

0

0

TOTAL 86

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
46

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

29

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
11


